

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES 22-384 Version: 1					
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Passed			
		In control:	City Council			
		Final action:	3/23/2022			
Title:	Approving the Memorandum of Agreement between the City of Saint Paul and AFSCME District Council 5: Clerical, Local 2508 and Technical, Local 1842; Operating Engineers, Local 70 and Professional Employees Association, for the purpose adjusting the overtime paid to Library employees for the 2021 Juneteenth Holiday.					
Sponsors:	Amy Brendmoen					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. MOA Juneteenth OT Adj Library EEs Clerical Technal Oper Eng 70 PEA 03042022 (1)					
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	ion Result			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/24/2022	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
3/23/2022	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass
3/16/2022	1	City Council	Laid Over	Pass

Approving the Memorandum of Agreement between the City of Saint Paul and AFSCME District Council 5: Clerical, Local 2508 and Technical, Local 1842; Operating Engineers, Local 70 and Professional Employees Association, for the purpose adjusting the overtime paid to Library employees for the 2021 Juneteenth Holiday.

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council pursuant to the Saint Paul City Charter 6.03.3 (5), hereby approves and ratifies the attached Memorandum of Agreement between the City of Saint Paul and AFSCME District Council 5: Clerical, Local 2508 and Technical, Local 1842; Operating Engineers, Local 70 and Professional Employees Association.